
The Assembly Rating is a
5-point system showing the
level of effort needed to
assemble a specific product.

EASY DIFFICULT

VERSION # 20-02-19

2 - People

(Included)

Allen Wrench

Recommended

Phillips
Screwdriver
(Not Included)
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BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
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Left HB Foot

1pc

Right HB Foot

#2 1pc#3

Headboard

1pc#1

1pc#5 1pc#61pc#4

1set#8 2pcs#92pcs#7

Left Wing Right Wing Footboard

Leg Roll Slats Side Rail

8pcs#112pcs#10

Support Rail Support Leg

PART
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KING/CALL KING BED



HARDWARE
#A 8pcs

Bolt Ø5/16"x1"

#B 12pcs

Bolt Ø5/16"x1-1/2"

#C 2pcs

Bolt Ø5/16"x4"

#D 22pcs

Flat Washer
Ø5/16"x19mm

#E 22pcs

Spring Washer

#F 1pc

Allen Key

#G 12pcs

Screw M4x30mm



is packed in 2 cases

Headboard #1

Left HB Foot

Right HB Foot

Left Wing

Right Wing

Footboard

Leg

Roll Slats

Side Rail

Support Rail

Support Leg

#2

#3

#4

#5

#6

#7

#8

#9

#10

#11

#A 8pcs

#B 12pcs

#C 2pcs

#D 22pcs

#E 22pcs

#F 1pc

#G12pcs



#1

#2

#3

#4

#5

#6

#7

#7

#8

#9

#9

#10
#11



1

Part  #1  x1pc
Part  #2  x1pc
Part  #3  x1pc
Hardware #B  x4 pcs
Hardware #D  x4 pcs
Hardware #E  x4 pcs
Hardware #F  x1 pc

#D

#E

#B

#F

2
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#1

#2

#3

#1

#3

#2

BerenyceV
Text Box
Lift Velcro behind the Headboard (#1) and remove the parts within the hidden compartment.

BerenyceV
Text Box
Align and attach the Left/Right HB foot (#2,#3) by using Bolt (#B) with Spring Washer (#E) and Flat washer (#D). 



Part  #1  x1pc
Part  #4  x1pc
Part  #5  x1pc
Hardware #B  x8 pcs
Hardware #D  x8 pcs
Hardware #E  x8 pcs
Hardware #F  x1 pc

#D #E
#B

#F

#D

#E #B #F

#1

#4

#5

3

Part  #6  x1pc
Part  #7  x2pcs
Hardware #C  x2 pcs
Hardware #D  x2 pcs
Hardware #E  x2 pcs
Hardware #F  x1 pc

#D

#E

#C

#F

#6

#7

#7

4

BerenyceV
Text Box
Align the Left/ Right Wing (#4,#5) to the Headboard (#1) and HB foot (#2,#3). Secure by using Bolts (#B) with Spring washer (#E) and Flat washer (#D). 

BerenyceV
Text Box
Use Bolt (#C) with Spring washer(#E) and Flat washer (#D) to attach the Leg (#7) to the Footboard (#6). 



Part  #1  x1pc
Part  #6  x1pc
Part  #9  x2pcs
Hardware #A  x8 pcs
Hardware #D  x8 pcs
Hardware #E  x8 pcs
Hardware #F  x1 pc

#D

#E #A #F

#1

#6#9

#9

#10

#10
#11

#11#11

5

Part  #10  x2pcs

Part  #11  x8pcs

6

BerenyceV
Text Box
Attach the Side rail (#9) to the Headboard (#1) and the Footboard (#6) by using Bolt (#A) with Spring washer (#E) and Flat washer (#D). 

BerenyceV
Text Box
Attach the support Leg (#11) to the Support rail (#10).



#G#1

#10

#G

#8

#1

Part  #1  x1pc

Part  #10  x1pc

Hardware #G  x6 pcs

7

Part  #1  x1pc
Part  #8  x1set
Hardware #G  x6 pcs

8

BerenyceV
Text Box
Secure the Support rail (#10) to the Roll slats (#8) by using Screw (#G). 

BerenyceV
Text Box
Evenly spread  the Roll slats (#8) over the side rails (#9) and secure by using Screw (#G). 
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